

GAHC010086232024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./125/2024

SONDEV RABHA AND 9 ORS.
S/O LT. BALAM RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

2: PRASEN RABHA
S/O LT. CHAKRADHAR RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

3: NIKU RABHA
S/O LT. NIRJU RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

4: PHATIK KACHARI @ RABHA @ PHORTIK
S/O GANESH KACHARI
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

5: NIRANJAN @ NIREN RABHA
S/O BANGSHI RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

6: BIPUL RABHA
S/O LT. BUDHAN CH. RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

7: BIKI RABHA
W/O RAJEN RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

8: URMILA RABHA
W/O BANTIRAM RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

9: MALAYA RABHA
W/O BARUN RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

10: JANAKI RABHA
S/O HAREN RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.
VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY P.P.
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR Z KAMAR
Advocate for : PP ASSAM appearing for STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 26.06.2024

[Manish Choudhury, J.]

Heard Mr. Z. Kamar, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. D. Talukdar, learned counsel for the appellants and Ms. S.H. Bora, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent no. 1, State of Assam.

As the case records from the learned trial court have been received, the office to prepare the Paper Book.

List the case on 31.07.2024.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant